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Alberta North
Dr. Henk Van Andel 
statedclerk@classisalbertanorth.org
Alberta South/
Dr. J. Cameron Fraser
clerkabss@gmail.com
Saskatchewan
Arizona
Rev. Jeffrey A. Dykema
scclassisaz@gmail.com
(co-Stated Clerks)
Rev. Marc Van Berkum
scclassisaz@gmail.com
Atlantic Northeast
Rev. Christopher A. Fluit
chrisfluit@gmail.com
B.C. North-West
Mr. Andy de Ruyter
classisbcnw@shaw.ca
B.C. South-East
Mr. Lubbert van der Laan
lubbert.vanderlaan@telus.net
California South
Mr. Rudy Gonzalez
rgonzalez@crcna.org
Central California

Rev. Larry M. Fryling

 
larryfryling@outlook.com
Central Plains
Rev. Ryan Faber
statedclerk.centralplains@gmail.com
Chatham
Mr. Ron Middel
statedclerk@classischatham.ca
Chicago South
Mr. Jeremy Oosterhouse
classischicagosouth@gmail.com
Columbia
Rev. Roger D. Kramer
classiscolumbia@gmail.com
Eastern Canada
Ms. Gayla R. Postma
CECstatedclerk@gmail.com 
Georgetown
Mrs. Dee Van Heuvelen
classisgt@i2k.com
Grand Rapids East
Rev. Alfred E. Mulder
amulder@crcna.org
Grand Rapids North
Rev. Sidney Draayer
sdraayer@sbcglobal.net
Grand Rapids South
Rev. Kenneth E. Van Wyk
kenvanwyk@yahoo.com
Grandville
Rev. Daniel B. Mouw
pastor@southgrandvillechurch.org
Greater Los Angeles
Mrs. Cindi Fairchild
cindif@crministrycenter.net
Hackensack
Rev. Sheila E. Holmes
revseholmes@msn.com
Hamilton
Mr. Dick L. Kranendonk
clerk@classishamilton.ca
Hanmi
Rev. Paul k.c. Im
paulkcim@gmail.com
Heartland
Rev. Robert D. Drenten 
robert.drenten@gmail.com 
Holland
Rev. Anthony L. Louwerse
louwerse@macatawa.org
Hudson
Rev. Mary Stegink
pastormary@rcrcnj.org
Huron
Rev. Vic Vandermolen
classishuron@gmail.com
Iakota
Rev. Eric B. Verhulst
iakotaclerk@outlook.com
Illiana
Rev. Laryn G. Zoerhof
pastorlaryn@netnitco.net
Kalamazoo
Rev. Jacob C.L. Weeda
jweeda@mcn.net
Ko-Am
Rev. Sung Chang Choi
newjoycrc@yahoo.com
Lake Erie
Rev. Robert A. Arbogast
ocrcbob@gmail.com
Lake Superior
Rev. Henry G. Gunnink
clerk@classislakesuperior.org
Minnkota
Rev. LeRoy G. Christoffels
leechristoffels@gmail.com
Muskegon
Rev. Drew K. Sweetman
pastordrew@slcrc.org
Niagara
Dr. Richard Loerop
statedclerk@classisniagara.ca
Northcentral Iowa
Rev. Jonathan Spronk
ClassisNCl@gmail.com
Northern Illinois
Mrs. Wendy Haack
NIClassisClerk@gmail.com
Northern Michigan
Rev. Chris A. Kostelansky
pchris@faithinchrist.us
Pacific Northwest
Rev. Rob W. Jansons
pnwclerk@gmail.com
Quinte
Ms. Lynda Westerveldt
statedclerkquinte@gmail.com
Red Mesa
Rev. John J. Greydanus
johngreydanus99@hotmail.com
Rocky Mountain
Rev. Mark W. Hilbelink
classisrocky@gmail.com
Southeast U.S.
Rev. Vernon G. Vander Zee
papazee@aol.com
Thornapple Valley
Rev. David D. Poolman
ddpoolman@msn.com
Toronto
Mr. John Meiboom
clerk@classistoronto.org
Wisconsin
Rev. Kenneth Prol
revkenp@gmail.com 
Yellowstone
Mr. Del VanDenBerg
dutchovenmt@gmail.com
Zeeland
Rev. Ronald J. Meyer
rmeyer@lamontcrc.org
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